Election Date

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

Closing

2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

Type of Election
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION
SAN MATEO COUNTY GRAND TOTAL
330,333 TOTAL REGISTERED
148,727 BALLOTS CAST
45.02% TURNOUT PERCENTAGE
DEMOCRATIC OFFICES
President
WRITE-IN CANDIDATES -.
U.S. Representative in Congress 12th Dist
14th Dist

State Senator - 11th Dist.
Member, State Assembly 12th Dist

19th Dist

21st Dist

County Central Committee 2nd Dist

3rd Dist

5th Dist

REPUBLICAN OFFICES
President

WRITE-IN CANDIDATES

Purpose Amount
1 70,607
1 335
19
1 42,887
1 26,519
1 27,794
1 1,685
1 20,815
1 27,476
5 6,929
5,703
5,444
6 8,562
8,538
7,968
6,929
6,882
6,470
4 6,098
5,600
5,248
5,130
1 34,142
70

10

Result

Bilt Clinton

Ral Nader
Pat Paulsen

Tom Lantos
Anna G. Eshoo

Byron D. Sher

Kevin Shelley
Lou Papan
Ted Lempert

Jan Epstein

Alan M. Gilbert
Ginny Steward
May Gee

Maxine Gonsalves
Dolores Heisinger
Merrill Bobele
Luisa Castro

Joe Scott

Sal Torres

Kevin Mullin
Thomas S. Gomez
Doris M. Goldberg

Bob Dole

Ralph Nader
Pat Paulsen

Certified




Election Date

3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

Closing

2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

Type of Election

U.S. Representative Congress 12th Dist
14th Dist

State Senator 11th Dist

Member, State Assembly 12th Dist.
19th Dist
21st Dist

County Central Committee  1st Dist

2nd Dist

4th Dist

WRITE-IN CANDIDATES 4th Dist

5th Dist

AMERICAN INDEPENDENT OFFICES
President
Wirite-In Candidates
19th Assembly District
21st Assembly District
GREEN OFFICES

President

County Council

Purpose

- =

Amount

20,394
14,266

19,743

326
18,582
16,317

5,948
5,602
5,671
5,408
5,045
4,713
4,490
4,352
4,242
3.878
5,782

172
179
2,053
1,963
1,917

303

665

627

Result

Storm Jenkins
Ben Brink

Patrick Shannon

Howard Epstein
James Tucker
Theodore Laliotis

Mary Carson
Edmund McNeil
April Steward
Robert Richard
Pedro Gonzalez
Bryon Gentry
Jim Tomlin

G. Gloria Gillogley
David Steirman
Danny Thomas
Del McLaughlin

Thomas Jorgensen
Michael J. Mahoney
Penny Ferguson
David R. Paul
Steven H. Kassel

Howard Phillips

Ralph Nader
Ralph Nader

Ralph Nader

Gloria Purcell

Certified




Election Date

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

Closing

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

Type of Election
LIBERTARIAN OFFICES
President
WRITEIN CANDIDATES
19th Assembly Dist.
21st Assembly Dist.
U.S. Representative in Congress 12th Dist
14th Dist
State Senator  11th Dist
Member, State Assembly 21st Dist
NATURAL LAW OFFICES
President
Write-in Candidates 19th Assemb. Dist.
21st Assemb. Dist.

U.S. Representative in Congress 12th Dist
14th Dist

Member, State Assembly 19th Dist
21st Dist

PEACE & FREEDOM OFFICES
President

Write-In Candidates

U.S. Representative In Congress 14th CD
REFORM OFFICES

President - Write-in Candidates

NON-PARTISAN OFFICES

State Senate  11th Dist
(Special Election - Term ends 12/2/96)

Purpose

Amount

171

167
183
197

189

73
31

73
43

45

55

20

37,269

Result Certified

Harry Browne
Ralph Nader
Ralph Nader

Christopher
Schmidt

Joseph Dehn, lli
Jon W. Matonis

Christopher Inama

John Hagelin
Ralph Nader
Ralph Nader

Richard Borg
Robert Wells

Linda Marks
Ron Whitehurst

Monica Moorehead
Ralph Nader
Timothy Thompson

Ralph Nader

Byron D. Sher




Election Date

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96

3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96
3/26/96

3/26/96

Closing

2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96
2/25/96

2/25/96

Type of Election

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT-
Offices 1,9, 10 & 11

Office 1

Office 9

Office 10

Office 11

Member, Board of Supervisors-
Dist. 1st, 4th & 5th

District 1

District 4

District 5

EAST PALO ALTO SANITARY DISTRICT
MEMBER, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

LOCAL MEASURES

County Service Area #1

Measure A Tax for Fire Protect/Police Srvs

San Bruno Park Elementary School Dist.

Measure B Funding Seismic Improvements

Pacifica - Measure C Rezone Prop. west
of Hwy 1- Linda Mar Pump

STATEWIDE PROPOSITIONS

Propostion 192 - Seismic Retrofit Bond
193 -Prop. Appraisal Exception
194 - Prisoners-Joint Venture
195 - Punishment, carjacking

juror murder
196 - Punishment-drive by
shootings
197 - Mt Lion Protection
198 - Elections Open Primary
199 - Limits on Mobilehome
Rent Control
200 - No Fault Motor Vehicle
Insurance
201 - Atty Fees-Class Action

Purpose

P G G

Amount

91,137
90,387
89,123
91,762

73,394
82,105
97,887

903
838
835
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

/
1,418 No 283
4328 No 1,506

3,098 No 5,874

98,449 No 40,173
88,730 No 47,135
98,497 No 38,022
115,506 No 23,712

114,086 No 24,789
48,580 No 90,114
82,984 No 53,414
54,662 No 77,910
43,792 No 98,272

50,785 No 89,592

Result Certified

John Runde

Craig L. Parsons
Joseph E. Bergeron
Linda Gemello

Mary Griffin
Ruben Barrales
Mike Nevin

Niambi K V Lincoin
A Peter Evans
Samuel Rasheed

Passed

Passed

Failed

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed
Failed
Passed
Failed
Failed

Failed




Election Date Closing Type of Election Purpose Amount Result Certified
3/26/96 2/25/96 202-Atty Contingent Fees, Yes 59,768 No 79,974 ' Failed

Limits
3/26/96 2/25/96 203- Public Ed Facilities Bond Yes 99,584 No 41,231 Passed




