Election Date	Closing	Type of Election	Purpose	Amount	Result	Certified
3/26/96	2/25/96	PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION				
		SAN MATEO COUNTY GRAND TOTAL 330,333 TOTAL REGISTERED 148,727 BALLOTS CAST 45.02% TURNOUT PERCENTAGE				
		DEMOCRATIC OFFICES				
3/26/96	2/25/96	President	1	70,607	Bill Clinton	
3/26/96	2/25/96	WRITE-IN CANDIDATES	1	335 19	Ral Nader Pat Paulsen	
3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96	U.S. Representative in Congress 12th Dist 14th Dist	1 1	42,887 26,519	Tom Lantos Anna G. Eshoo	
3/26/96	2/25/96	State Senator - 11th Dist.	1	27,794	Byron D. Sher	
3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96 2/25/96	Member, State Assembly 12th Dist 19th Dist 21st Dist	1 1 1	1,585 20,815 27,476	Kevin Shelley Lou Papan Ted Lempert	
3/26/96	2/25/96	County Central Committee 2nd Dist	5	6,929 5,703 5,444	Jan Epstein Alan M. Gilbert Ginny Steward	
3/26/96	2/25/96	3rd Dist	6	8,562 8,538 7,968 6,929 6,882	May Gee Maxine Gonsalves Dolores Heisinger Merrill Bobele Luisa Castro	
3/26/96	2/25/96	5th Dist	4	6,470 6,098 5,600 5,248 5,130	Joe Scott Sal Torres Kevin Mullin Thomas S. Gomez Doris M. Goldberg	
3/26/96	2/25/96	REPUBLICAN OFFICES				
3/26/96	2/25/96	President	1	34,142	Bob Dole	
		WRITE-IN CANDIDATES		70 10	Ralph Nader Pat Paulsen	

Election Date	Closing	Type of Election	Purpose	Amount	Result Certified
3/26/96 3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96	U.S. Representative Congress 12th Dist 14th Dist	1 1	20,394 14,266	Storm Jenkins Ben Brink
3/26/96	2/25/96	State Senator 11th Dist	1	19,743	Patrick Shannon
3/26/96 3/26/96 3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96 2/25/96	Member, State Assembly 12th Dist. 19th Dist 21st Dist	1 1 1	326 18,582 16,317	Howard Epstein James Tucker Theodore Laliotis
3/26/96	2/25/96	County Central Committee 1st Dist	5	5,948 5,602 5,571 5,408 5,045	Mary Carson Edmund McNeil April Steward Robert Richard Pedro Gonzalez
3/26/96	2/25/96	2nd Dist	5	4,713 4,490 4,352 4,242 3,878	Bryon Gentry Jim Tomlin G. Gloria Gillogley David Steirman Danny Thomas
3/26/96	2/25/96	4th Dist	4	5,782	Del McLaughlin
3/26/96	2/25/96	WRITE-IN CANDIDATES 4th Dist	1	172 179	Thomas Jorgensen Michael J. Mahoney
3/26/96	2/25/96	5th Dist	3	2,053 1,963 1,917	Penny Ferguson David R. Paul Steven H. Kassel
		AMERICAN INDEPENDENT OFFICES			
3/26/96	2/25/96	President	1	303	Howard Phillips
3/26/96	2/25/96	Write-In Candidates 19th Assembly District 21st Assembly District	1 .	7 2	Ralph Nader Ralph Nader
		GREEN OFFICES			
3/26/96	2/25/96	President	1	665	Ralph Nader
3/26/96	2/25/96	County Council		627	Gloria Purcell

Election Date	Closing	Type of Election	Purpose	Amount	Result Certified
		LIBERTARIAN OFFICES			
3/26/96	2/25/96	President	1	171	Harry Browne
3/26/96	2/25/96	WRITEIN CANDIDATES 19th Assembly Dist. 21st Assembly Dist.		3 3	Ralph Nader Ralph Nader
3/26/96	2/25/96	U.S. Representative in Congress 12th Dist	1	167	Christopher Schmidt
3/26/96	2/25/96	14th Dist	1	183	Joseph Dehn, III
3/26/96	2/25/96	State Senator 11th Dist	1	197	Jon W. Matonis
3/26/96	2/25/96	Member, State Assembly 21st Dist	1	189	Christopher Inama
		NATURAL LAW OFFICES			
3/26/96 3/26/96 3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96 2/25/96	President Write-in Candidates 19th Assemb. Dist. 21st Assemb. Dist.	1 1	85 1 1	John Hagelin Ralph Nader Ralph Nader
3/26/96 3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96	U.S. Representative in Congress 12th Dist 14th Dist	1 1	73 31	Richard Borg Robert Wells
3/26/96 3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96	Member, State Assembly 19th Dist 21st Dist	1	73 43	Linda Marks Ron Whitehurst
		PEACE & FREEDOM OFFICES			
3/26/96 3/26/96 3/26/96	2/25/96 2/25/96 2/25/96	President Write-In Candidates U.S. Representative In Congress 14th CD	1 1 1	45 9 55	Monica Moorehead Ralph Nader Timothy Thompson
		REFORM OFFICES			
3/26/96	2/25/96	President - Write-in Candidates	1	20	Ralph Nader
		NON-PARTISAN OFFICES			
3/26/96	2/25/96	State Senate 11th Dist (Special Election - Term ends 12/2/96)	1	37,269	Byron D. Sher

Election Date	Closing	Type of Election	Purpose	Amount	Result Certified
3/26/96	2/25/96	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT-			
		Offices 1, 9, 10 & 11		04.407	laha Dunda
		Office 1	1	91,137	John Runde Craig L. Parsons
		Office 9	1	90,387 89,123	Joseph E. Bergeron
		Office 10	1	91,762	Linda Gemello
		Office 11	•	91,702	Elita Gerreno
3/26/96	2/25/96	Member, Board of Supervisors-			
		Dist. 1st, 4th & 5th			
3/26/96	2/25/96	District 1	1	73,394	Mary Griffin
	2/25/96	District 4	1	82,105	Ruben Barrales
	2/25/96	District 5	1	97,887	Mike Nevin
		EAST PALO ALTO SANITARY DISTRICT MEMBER, BOARD OF DIRECTORS			
3/26/96	2/25/96	WEWBER, BOARD OF DIRECTORS	3	903	Niambi K V Lincoln
3/20/90	2123190		· ·	838	A Peter Evans
				835	Samuel Rasheed
3/26/96	2/25/96	LOCAL MEASURES			
0,20,00		County Service Area #1		Yes 1,118 No 283	Passed
		Measure A Tax for Fire Protect/Police Srvs			
3/26/96	2/25/96	San Bruno Park Elementary School Dist.		Yes 4,328 No 1,506	Passed
		Measure B Funding Seismic Improvements			
3/26/96	2/25/96	Pacifica - Measure C Rezone Prop. west		Yes 3,098 No 5,874	Failed
		of Hwy 1- Linda Mar Pump			
		STATEWIDE PROPOSITIONS			
3/26/96	2/25/96	Propostion 192 - Seismic Retrofit Bond		Yes 98,449 No 40,173	Passed
3/26/96	2/25/96	193 -Prop. Appraisal Exception		Yes 88,730 No 47,135	Passed
3/26/96	2/25/96	194 - Prisoners-Joint Venture		Yes 98,497 No 38,022	Passed
3/26/96	2/25/96	195 - Punishment, carjacking		Yes 115,506 No 23,712	Passed
		juror murder			
3/26/96	2/25/96	196 - Punishment-drive by		Yes 114,086 No 24,789	Passed
		shootings			
3/26/96	2/25/96	197 - Mt Lion Protection		Yes 48,580 No 90,114	Failed
3/26/96	2/25/96	198 - Elections Open Primary		Yes 82,984 No 53,414	Passed
3/26/96	2/25/96	199 - Limits on Mobilehome		Yes 54,662 No 77,910	Failed
		Rent Control		Van 42 700 Na 00 070	Enilad
3/26/96	2/25/96	200 - No Fault Motor Vehicle		Yes 43,792 No 98,272	Failed
0.00.00	0.005.000	Insurance		Yes 50,785 No 89,592	Failed
3/26/96	2/25/96	201 - Atty Fees-Class Action		162 50'', 100 09'', 287	i alieu

Election Date	Closing	Type of Election	Purpose	Amount	Result	Certified
3/26/96	2/25/96	202-Atty Contingent Fees,		Yes 59,768 No 79,974	Failed	
3/26/96	2/25/96	Limits 203- Public Ed Facilities Bond		Yes 99,584 No 41,231	Passed	